A SECOND COMPANY COMMAND COMMA			\mathcal{L}	
FORM	40.00.000	- ET	Docket No.:	
OMB No	12-06-200	O . Y		
TMÓS/ŘE 11-17-2000		110 B111 (RB)	V V	
To the inchorable continussioner of Pa		attached (original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	101541586	arme and address of re		
HOWARD S. LEIGHT AND ASSOCIATE	\sim \sim			
		ame: BACOU USA S	AFETY, INC.	
	′ ·	temal Address		
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		reet Address: <u>7828 V</u>	Aterville Road	
	nited Partnership Ci	ty: <u>San Diego</u>	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92154</u>	
■ Corporation-State California□ Other		Individual(s) citizenst	nip	
		• •		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
•	rger 🛮 🔀	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>		
•	ange of Name			
Other	•		e United States, a domestic representative	
	de	signation is attached:	☐ Yes 126 No	
Execution Date: November 08, 2000		esignations must be a separa ditional name(s) & address(e:	te document from Assignment) s) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	ers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)	
	1,42	23,746 1,797,687	2,079,963 2,180,854	
	1 -	1,943,733	2,088,195 2,184,263 2,139,616 2,257,734	
	1,92	23,704 2,012,397	2,159,010 2,257,754	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🔀 No		
5. Name and address of narty to whom corres		otal number of applicat		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		gistrations involved:		
Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq.	7. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ \$315.00	
Internal Address: _FREILICH, HORNBAI	KER & ROSEN	•		
	8] Enclosed		
		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard	l, Suite 1220 8. D	eposit account numbe	r:	
SHOOL AND THE STREET STREET				
)6-1985 (Deficiencies O	nly)	
City: Les Angeles State: C.	ZIP: <u>90024</u>			
City: Los Angeles State: Ca	DO NOT USE TH	HS SPACE		
	DO HOT USE IT	II VI AVE		
<i>)</i>				
O Statement and signature				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information	is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.				
	\geq \wedge	Rom	November 13, 2000	
Leon D. Rosen, Esq.		ignature	Date	
Name of Person Signing	per of pages including cover sh	_	ent: 4	
Total num	per or pages including cover sn	oot, attacini nonto, and account	RADEMARK	

REEL: 002187 FRAME: 0752

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Howard S. Leight and Associates, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business at 7828 Waterville Road, San Diego, California 92154 (hereinafter referred to as "LEIGHT"), is the owner of the following trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations in the United States Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
"MAX" and design	1,423,746	January 6, 1987
Face Design	1,919,507	September 19, 1995
Hand Design	1,923,704	October 3, 1995
"MAX LITE"	1,797,687	October 12, 1993
"LEIGHT"	1,943,733	December 26, 1995
"LASER LITE"	2,012,397	October 29, 1996
"LEIGHT SLEEPERS"	2,079,963	July 15, 1997
"OPTI-MUFF"	2,088,195	August 12, 1997
"READY-MUFF"	2,139,616	February 24, 1998
"QB2"	2,180,854	August 11, 1998
"QB3"	2,184,263	August 25, 1998
"MULTI MAX"	2,257,734	June 29, 1999

WHEREAS, BACOU USA SAFETY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 7828 Waterville Road, San Diego, California 92154 (hereinafter referred to as "BACOU"), wishes to acquire said registered trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said LEIGHT does hereby assign to the said BACOU, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the above trademarks and the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002187 FRAME: 0753

America, but for, to and in all other countries of the World.	
Executed on 11-8, 2000 at Los Angeles, California.	
Howard S. Leight and Associates, Inc. By: Howard S. Leight President	

goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, not only for, to, and in the United States of

TRADEMARK REEL: 002187 FRAME: 0754

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of 65 Angeles. On 11-8-200, before me, personally appeared _____ ⊟ personálly known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed PHILIP M. PARLETT same in his/her/their authorized mion # 1192098 capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Piace Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: ____ Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):

 $\langle \overline{c}_{\alpha\beta\beta},\overline{c}_{\beta\beta},\overline$ © 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

🗓 Partner — 💹 Limited 🌅 General

Attorney in Fact

Signer Is Representing:

Guardian or Conservator

Trustee

Other:

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 11/17/2000 REEL: 002187 FRAME: 0755